
UW-Oshkosh (5-3-2) -vs- Wheaton College (5-4-2)
9/29/2006 at Wheaton, Ill. (East McCully Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 88:41 (YELLOW), #16 Kiel Zillmer (UWO)   

Date: 9/29/2006
Attendance: 312
Stadium: East McCully Field
Officials: Timekeeper, Marhanka   Scorer, Weaver, Munch & Hein   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT1 OT2 Total
UW-Oshkosh 0 1 0 0 1
Wheaton College 1 0 0 0 1

UW-Oshkosh 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Will Howell 4 1 0 0 110
3 Andy Kohel 0 0 0 0 110
5 Ryan Compty 1 0 0 0 77
7 Paul Beach 2 1 0 1 95
11 David Frey 1 1 0 0 110
13 Shaun Gallagher 5 3 0 0 57
14 Kevin Murphy 3 1 0 0 84
16 Kiel Zillmer 0 0 0 0 110
17 Alex Minten 2 1 0 0 110

GK 22 Derek Christiansen 0 0 0 0 110
23 Andy Domer 4 3 1 0 87

Substitutes
6 Alex Lanser 0 0 0 0 34
9 Clayton Ransom 0 0 0 0 56
10 Adam Grant 1 0 0 0 61

Totals 23 11 1 1 1211

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
22 Derek Christiansen 110:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Wheaton College 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 2 Westlund, Dolph 0 0 0 0 75
3 Theimer, Ben 1 1 0 0 103
4 Mesko, Dan 0 0 0 0 110
5 Brown, Damon 0 0 0 0 110
6 VanderVeen, Jason 1 0 0 0 42
7 DeLass, Joel 3 1 0 0 91
8 Elass, Strider 1 1 1 0 110
9 Rigby, Steve 3 2 0 0 110
10 Griffiths, Carl 0 0 0 0 110
14 West, Justin 0 0 0 0 82
24 Hyde, Ari 0 0 0 1 70

Substitutes
1 Souders, Ryan 0 0 0 0 110
12 Adams, David 0 0 0 0 37
18 Smith, Cory 3 1 0 0 33
19 Hurst, Brandon 0 0 0 0 53

Totals 12 6 1 1 1246

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Souders, Ryan 110:00 1 9

Totals 1 9

Shots By Period 1 2 OT1 OT2 Total
UW-Oshkosh 8 12 2 1 23
Wheaton College 7 2 0 3 12

Saves By Period
UW-Oshkosh 4 0 0 1 5
Wheaton College 4 4 2 0 10

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT1 OT2 Total
UW-Oshkosh 2 3 1 0 6
Wheaton College 4 3 0 2 9

Fouls By Period
UW-Oshkosh 4 3 0 0 7
Wheaton College 5 10 0 2 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
4:46 WC Elass, Strider Hyde, Ari Elass scores on a beautiful Hyde cross.
72:06 UWO Andy Domer Paul Beach Domer with a goal on a pass from Beach.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UWO Derek Christiansen at goalie for UW-Oshkosh.
00:00 WC Souders, Ryan at goalie for Wheaton College.
01:25 WC Shot by WC DeLass, Joel BLOCKED.
04:46 WC Header GOAL by WC Elass, Strider (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Hyde, Ari, goal number 2 for season.

UW-Oshkosh 0, Wheaton College 1
-- WC *Elass scores on a beautiful Hyde cross.
05:57 WC Shot by WC Rigby, Steve, SAVE Derek Christiansen.
07:11 UWO Header Shot by UWO Ryan Compty WIDE LEFT.
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
11:07 UWO Shot by UWO Shaun Gallagher, SAVE Souders, Ryan.
11:51 WC Shot by WC DeLass, Joel, SAVE Derek Christiansen.
14:03 UWO Shot by UWO Kevin Murphy WIDE RIGHT.
16:11 UWO Shot by UWO Alex Minten, SAVE Souders, Ryan.
17:20 WC Corner kick by WC Rigby, Steve.
17:49 WC Shot by WC VanderVeen, Jason HIT POST.
18:52 WC Shot by WC Theimer, Ben, SAVE Derek Christiansen.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
19:50 UWO Shot by UWO Shaun Gallagher, SAVE Souders, Ryan.
22:29 UWO Corner kick by UWO Andy Domer.
24:11 UWO Offside against UW-Oshkosh.
25:39 WC WC substitution: Hurst, Brandon for VanderVeen, Jason.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
28:19 WC Corner kick by WC Rigby, Steve.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
30:44 UWO Corner kick by UWO Andy Domer.
31:18 UWO Shot by UWO Will Howell BLOCKED.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
34:23 UWO Shot by UWO Paul Beach WIDE RIGHT.
34:28 WC WC substitution: Adams, David for Hyde, Ari.
34:28 UWO UWO substitution: Clayton Ransom for Shaun Gallagher.
34:28 UWO UWO substitution: Adam Grant for Andy Domer.
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
37:30 UWO Shot by UWO David Frey, SAVE Souders, Ryan.
39:02 WC WC substitution: Westlund, Dolph for West, Justin.
39:57 UWO UWO substitution: Alex Lanser for Kevin Murphy.
42:46 WC Shot by WC Rigby, Steve, SAVE Derek Christiansen.
43:04 WC Corner kick by WC Rigby, Steve.
43:17 WC Corner kick by WC Rigby, Steve.
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WC
For WC: #6  VanderVeen, Jason, #14 West, Justin, #8  Elass, Strider, #7  DeLass, Joel, #3  Theimer, Ben, #9  Rigby,
Steve, #5  Brown, Damon, #24 Hyde, Ari, #1  Souders, Ryan, #10 Griffiths, Carl, #4  Mesko, Dan.

45:00 UWO
For UWO: #2  Will Howell, #3  Andy Kohel, #23 Andy Domer, #17 Alex Minten, #16 Kiel Zillmer, #11 David Frey, #7
Paul Beach, #9  Clayton Ransom, #6  Alex Lanser, #22 Derek Christiansen, #10 Adam Grant.

-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
48:37 UWO Corner kick by UWO Andy Domer.
49:06 UWO Header Shot by UWO Will Howell HIGH.
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
55:51 UWO Corner kick by UWO Andy Domer.
56:16 UWO Header Shot by UWO Alex Minten HIGH.
57:24 UWO Shot by UWO Andy Domer WIDE RIGHT.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
60:08 UWO Shot by UWO Will Howell, SAVE TEAM.



60:30 UWO Shot by UWO Adam Grant WIDE LEFT.
60:54 WC WC substitution: Adams, David for Hyde, Ari.
60:54 WC WC substitution: Hurst, Brandon for VanderVeen, Jason.
60:54 WC WC substitution: Westlund, Dolph for Theimer, Ben.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
63:36 UWO Shot by UWO Will Howell HIGH.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
66:25 UWO [66:25] UWO substitution: Kevin Murphy for Clayton Ransom.
66:34 UWO Corner kick by UWO Andy Domer.
66:51 UWO Shot by UWO Paul Beach, SAVE Souders, Ryan.
68:01 UWO Shot by UWO Andy Domer, SAVE Souders, Ryan.
68:24 WC WC substitution: Theimer, Ben for West, Justin.
69:28 WC Corner kick by WC Rigby, Steve.
72:06 UWO GOAL by UWO Andy Domer, Assist by Paul Beach, goal number 2 for season.

UW-Oshkosh 1, Wheaton College 1
-- UWO *Domer with a goal on a pass from Beach.
73:02 WC Shot by WC DeLass, Joel WIDE RIGHT.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
73:23 UWO UWO substitution: Shaun Gallagher for Alex Lanser.
75:42 UWO UWO substitution: Ryan Compty for Adam Grant.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
77:10 UWO Shot by UWO Shaun Gallagher HIGH.
77:15 WC WC substitution: Smith, Cory for Hurst, Brandon.
79:39 UWO Offside against UW-Oshkosh.
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
82:11 UWO Shot by UWO Shaun Gallagher, SAVE Souders, Ryan.
84:22 UWO Shot by UWO Shaun Gallagher WIDE LEFT.
85:37 WC Shot by WC Rigby, Steve WIDE RIGHT.
85:43 UWO UWO substitution: Clayton Ransom for Shaun Gallagher.
87:49 WC WC substitution: Hurst, Brandon for Adams, David.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
88:41 UWO Yellow card on UWO Kiel Zillmer.
88:43 WC Corner kick by WC Rigby, Steve.
89:31 WC Corner kick by WC Rigby, Steve.
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00 UWO
For UWO: #7  Paul Beach, #11 David Frey, #16 Kiel Zillmer, #2  Will Howell, #17 Alex Minten, #22 Derek
Christiansen, #9  Clayton Ransom, #14 Kevin Murphy, #23 Andy Domer, #10 Adam Grant, #3  Andy Kohel.

90:33 UWO Shot by UWO Andy Domer, SAVE Souders, Ryan.

90:33 WC
For WC: #8  Elass, Strider, #24 Hyde, Ari, #18 Smith, Cory, #9  Rigby, Steve, #3  Theimer, Ben, #19 Hurst,
Brandon, #4  Mesko, Dan, #14 West, Justin, #10 Griffiths, Carl, #1  Souders, Ryan, #5  Brown, Damon.

92:47 UWO UWO substitution: Ryan Compty for Paul Beach.
95:04 UWO Corner kick by UWO Will Howell.
97:40 UWO Shot by UWO Kevin Murphy, SAVE Souders, Ryan.
97:56 UWO UWO substitution: Shaun Gallagher for Andy Domer.
100:0
0 0 Start of OT2 period [100:00].
100:5
5 WC Corner kick by WC Rigby, Steve.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
103:2
2 UWO UWO substitution: Shaun Gallagher for Andy Domer.
105:2
7 WC WC substitution: Smith, Cory for Hurst, Brandon.
-- WC Foul on Wheaton College.
106:3
9 WC Shot by WC Smith, Cory HIT CROSSBAR.
106:5
6 WC Shot by WC Smith, Cory WIDE LEFT.
107:0
1 WC Corner kick by WC Rigby, Steve.
107:0
8 WC Header Shot by WC Smith, Cory, SAVE Derek Christiansen.
108:1
1 UWO Shot by UWO Kevin Murphy HIGH.



108:1
7 UWO UWO substitution: Paul Beach for Shaun Gallagher.
109:3
8 UWO UWO substitution: Alex Lanser for Clayton Ransom.
110:0
0 0 End of period [110:00].


